The City agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR for services rendered pursuant to this Agreement the 
sum of Forty Three Dollars and Ninety Four Cents $43.94 per guard/per hour. In no event shall the total 
amount of compensation paid by CITY to CONTRACTOR under this agreement exceed the sum 
of Eight Hundred Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two and 28/100 Dollars $846,372.28, 
unless upon written modification of this Agreement. CONTRACTOR shall submit invoices to CITY 
no more frequently than monthly for services provided to date, and in accordance with the 
compensation schedule outline in Exhibit “A”. All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be